SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5161/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2021 in WA No.200027/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

ASHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR, KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.42956/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Shashikant Sajjanshetty, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the matter could not be taken up for hearing, list the matter on 16.01.2024.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR